TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM455104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BGC Partners, L.P.		12/12/2017	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newmark Partners, L.P.
Street Address:	125 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3296752	APARTMENT REALTY ADVISORS	
Registration Number:	5246437	ARA	
Registration Number:	3311025	ARA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-312-5785

Email: mbrinton@cantor.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brinton

Address Line 1: 110 East 59th Street

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARA TM Assignments
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Brinton
SIGNATURE:	/MB/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Barcelona US Federal Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Barcelona US Federal Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0966

900432674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this day of December 2017 by and between BGC Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Newmark Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each a "<u>Party</u>," and collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and logos listed in the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks;
- Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee and/or its successors or assigns in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and
- This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and to their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date set forth herein.

BGC PARTNERS, CP.

By:

Name: Olga Egorova

STATE OF NEWYORK) SS.

On this 12 day of December, 2017, before me came Olga Egorova, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument on his own free will, and he/she has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Title: Chief Technology Counsel

Notary Public

RENE BENITO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 018E8151013
OUALIFIED IN GUEENS COUNTY /

REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0967

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Trademark	Class(es)	Country
3296752	APARTMENT REALTY ADVISORS	36	United States
5246437	ARA	36	United States
3311025	ARA (stylized) R4	36	United States
	20.000		

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 12/19/2017